118 tribes
design by david abad
tribes
Inspired by the ‘Calumet’, those sacred pipes that are
smoked by the indigenous tribes of North America.
TRIBES is a family of pendant luminaries with a very
graphic and minimalist design and is equipped with
two direct and one indirect LED spot modules or with 3
direct spots.
TRIBES can create a unique and dynamic atmosphere.
It is manufactured in three versions: indivdual or double
with a clean graphic image and the triple version with
a marked personality that creates a chandelier effect,
which fits perfectly in the most contemporary spaces as
well as classic or vintage interiors.
119tribes
120 tribes120
	 lamp type 	 retrofit LED included
	 fitting 	 GU10
	 max. watt 	 10W
	 voltage 	 230V
	 class	 1
	 length 	 400 mm
	 width 	 88 mm
	 height	 136 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98A1HWL
	 black 	 T98A1HZL
	 white / gold 	 T98A1HWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98A1HZLLB
tribes wall L up
	 lamp type 	 retrofit LED included
	 fitting 	 GU10
	 max. watt 	 10W
	 voltage 	 230V
	 class	 1
	 length 	 400 mm
	 width 	 88 mm
	 height	 136 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98A2HWL
	 black 	 T98A2HZL
	 white / gold 	 T98A2HWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98A2HZLLB
tribes wall R up
	 lamp type 	 retrofit LED included
	 fitting 	 GU10
	 max. watt 	 10W
	 voltage 	 230V
	 class	 1
	 length 	 400 mm
	 width 	 88 mm
	 height	 136 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98A3HWL
	 black 	 T98A3HZL
	 white / gold 	 T98A3HWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98A3HZLLB
tribes wall L down
	 lamp type 	 retrofit LED included
	 fitting 	 GU10
	 max. watt 	 10W
	 voltage 	 230V
	 class	 1
	 length 	 400 mm
	 width 	 88 mm
	 height	 136 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98A4HWL
	 black 	 T98A4HZL
	 white / gold 	 T98A4HWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98A4HZLLB
tribes wall R down
121tribes 121
	 voltage 	 230V
	 class	 1
	 diameter 	 170 mm
	 height	 90 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98H1HWL
	 black 	 T98H1HZL
tribes GU10 or globe 1 base
	 voltage 	 230V
	 class	 1
	 diameter 	 170 mm
	 height	 90 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98H3HWL
	 black 	 T98H3HZL
tribes GU10 or globe 2 base
	 voltage 	 230V
	 class	 1
	 diameter 	 280 mm
	 height	 90 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98H2HWL
	 black 	 T98H2HZL
tribes GU10 or globe 3 base
	 voltage 	 230V
	 class	 1
	 gear	 incorporated (TRIAC)
	 diameter 	 170 mm
	 height	 90 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98H1DWL
	 black 	 T98H1DZL
tribes LED 1 base
	 voltage 	 230V
	 class	 1
	 gear	 incorporated (TRIAC)
	 diameter 	 170 mm
	 height	 90 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98H3DWL
	 black 	 T98H3DZL
tribes LED 2 base
	 voltage 	 230V
	 class	 1
	 gear	 incorporated (TRIAC)
	 diameter 	 280 mm
	 height	 90 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98H2DWL
	 black 	 T98H2DZL
tribes LED 3 base
122 tribes
(K
ie
v,
 U
kr
ai
n)
123tribes
	 lamp type 	 retrofit LED
	 fitting 	 GU10
	 max. watt 	 3 x 10W
	 voltage 	 230V
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 600 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98P1HWL
	 black 	 T98P1HZL
	 white / gold 	 T98P1HWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98P1HZLLB
tribes GU10 H1 - 60cm
	 lamp type 	 retrofit LED
	 fitting 	 GU10
	 max. watt 	 3 x 10W
	 voltage 	 230V
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 700 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98P2HWL
	 black 	 T98P2HZL
	 white / gold 	 T98P2HWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98P2HZLLB
tribes GU10 H2 - 70cm
	 lamp type 	 retrofit LED
	 fitting 	 GU10
	 max. watt 	 3 x 10W
	 voltage 	 230V
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 800 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98P3HWL
	 black 	 T98P3HZL
	 white / gold 	 T98P3HWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98P3HZLLB
tribes GU10 H3 - 80cm
	 lamp type 	 retrofit LED
	 fitting 	 GU10
	 max. watt 	 3 x 10W
	 voltage 	 230V
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 1000 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98P4HWL
	 black 	 T98P4HZL
	 white / gold 	 T98P4HWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98P4HZLLB
tribes GU10 H4 - 100cm
	 lamp type 	 retrofit LED
	 fitting 	 GU10
	 max. watt 	 3 x 10W
	 voltage 	 230V
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 1100 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98P5HWL
	 black 	 T98P5HZL
	 white / gold 	 T98P5HWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98P5HZLLB
tribes GU10 H5 - 110cm
	 lamp type 	 retrofit LED
	 fitting 	 GU10
	 max. watt 	 3 x 10W
	 voltage 	 230V
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 1200 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98P6HWL
	 black 	 T98P6HZL
	 white / gold 	 T98P6HWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98P6HZLLB
tribes GU10 H6 - 120cm
	 lamp type 	 retrofit LED
	 fitting 	 GU10
	 max. watt 	 3 x 10W
	 voltage 	 230V
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 1300 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98P7HWL
	 black 	 T98P7HZL
	 white / gold 	 T98P7HWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98P7HZLLB
tribes GU10 H7 - 130cm
	 lamp type 	 retrofit LED
	 fitting 	 GU10
	 max. watt 	 3 x 10W
	 voltage 	 230V
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 1400 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98P8HWL
	 black 	 T98P8HZL
	 white / gold 	 T98P8HWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98P8HZLLB
tribes GU10 H8 - 140cm(K
ie
v,
 U
kr
ai
n)
124 tribes
	 lamp type 	 LED
	colour temp. 	 2700K
	 max. watt 	 3 x 7W
	 voltage 	 350mA
	 lumen 	 3 x 600
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 600 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98P1DWL
	 black 	 T98P1DZL
	 white / gold 	 T98P1DWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98P1DZLLB
tribes LED H1 - 60cm
	 lamp type 	 LED
	colour temp. 	 2700K
	 max. watt 	 3 x 7W
	 voltage 	 350mA
	 lumen 	 3 x 600
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 700 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98P2DWL
	 black 	 T98P2DZL
	 white / gold 	 T98P2DWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98P2DZLLB
tribes LED H2 - 70cm
	 lamp type 	 LED
	colour temp. 	 2700K
	 max. watt 	 3 x 7W
	 voltage 	 350mA
	 lumen 	 3 x 600
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 800 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98P3DWL
	 black 	 T98P3DZL
	 white / gold 	 T98P3DWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98P3DZLLB
tribes LED H3 - 80cm
	 lamp type 	 LED
	colour temp. 	 2700K
	 max. watt 	 3 x 7W
	 voltage 	 350mA
	 lumen 	 3 x 600
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 1000 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98P4DWL
	 black 	 T98P4DZL
	 white / gold 	 T98P4DWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98P4DZLLB
tribes LED H4 - 100cm
	 lamp type 	 LED
	colour temp. 	 2700K
	 max. watt 	 3 x 7W
	 voltage 	 350mA
	 lumen 	 3 x 600
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 1100 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98P5DWL
	 black 	 T98P5DZL
	 white / gold 	 T98P5DWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98P5DZLLB
tribes LED H5 - 110cm
	 lamp type 	 LED
	colour temp. 	 2700K
	 max. watt 	 3 x 7W
	 voltage 	 350mA
	 lumen 	 3 x 600
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 1200 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98P6DWL
	 black 	 T98P6DZL
	 white / gold 	 T98P6DWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98P6DZLLB
tribes LED H6 - 120cm
	 lamp type 	 LED
	colour temp. 	 2700K
	 max. watt 	 3 x 7W
	 voltage 	 350mA
	 lumen 	 3 x 600
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 1300 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98P7DWL
	 black 	 T98P7DZL
	 white / gold 	 T98P7DWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98P7DZLLB
tribes LED H7 - 130cm
	 lamp type 	 LED
	colour temp. 	 2700K
	 max. watt 	 3 x 7W
	 voltage 	 350mA
	 lumen 	 3 x 600
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 1400 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98P8DWL
	 black 	 T98P8DZL
	 white / gold 	 T98P8DWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98P8DZLLB
tribes LED H8 - 140cm
p
riv
at
e
ho
us
e
(d
am
m
e)
 p
ho
to
 b
y
b
ee
ld
co
lle
ct
ie
f.b
e
125tribes
p
riv
at
e
ho
us
e
(d
am
m
e)
 p
ho
to
 b
y
b
ee
ld
co
lle
ct
ie
f.b
e
126 tribes
	 lamp type 	 retrofit LED
	 fitting 	 GU10
	 max. watt 	 3 x 10W
	 voltage 	 230V
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 600 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98DP1HWL
	 black 	 T98DP1HZL
	 white / gold 	 T98DP1HWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98DP1HZLLB
tribes GU10 H1 - 60cm
DOWN
	 lamp type 	 retrofit LED
	 fitting 	 GU10
	 max. watt 	 3 x 10W
	 voltage 	 230V
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 700 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98DP2HWL
	 black 	 T98DP2HZL
	 white / gold 	 T98DP2HWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98DP2HZLLB
tribes GU10 H2 - 70cm
DOWN
	 lamp type 	 retrofit LED
	 fitting 	 GU10
	 max. watt 	 3 x 10W
	 voltage 	 230V
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 800 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98DP3HWL
	 black 	 T98DP3HZL
	 white / gold 	 T98DP3HWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98DP3HZLLB
tribes GU10 H3 - 80cm
DOWN
	 lamp type 	 retrofit LED
	 fitting 	 GU10
	 max. watt 	 3 x 10W
	 voltage 	 230V
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 1000 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98DP4HWL
	 black 	 T98DP4HZL
	 white / gold 	 T98DP4HWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98DP4HZLLB
tribes GU10 H4 - 100cm
DOWN
	 lamp type 	 retrofit LED
	 fitting 	 GU10
	 max. watt 	 3 x 10W
	 voltage 	 230V
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 1100 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98DP5HWL
	 black 	 T98DP5HZL
	 white / gold 	 T98DP5HWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98DP5HZLLB
tribes GU10 H5 - 110cm
DOWN
	 lamp type 	 retrofit LED
	 fitting 	 GU10
	 max. watt 	 3 x 10W
	 voltage 	 230V
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 1200 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98DP6HWL
	 black 	 T98DP6HZL
	 white / gold 	 T98DP6HWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98DP6HZLLB
tribes GU10 H6 - 120cm
DOWN
	 lamp type 	 retrofit LED
	 fitting 	 GU10
	 max. watt 	 3 x 10W
	 voltage 	 230V
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 1300 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98DP7HWL
	 black 	 T98DP7HZL
	 white / gold 	 T98DP7HWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98DP7HZLLB
tribes GU10 H7 - 130cm
DOWN
	 lamp type 	 retrofit LED
	 fitting 	 GU10
	 max. watt 	 3 x 10W
	 voltage 	 230V
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 1400 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98DP8HWL
	 black 	 T98DP8HZL
	 white / gold 	 T98DP8HWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98DP8HZLLB
tribes GU10 H8 - 140cm
DOWN
127tribes
	 lamp type 	 LED
	colour temp. 	 2700K
	 max. watt 	 3 x 7W
	 voltage 	 350mA
	 lumen 	 3 x 600
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 600 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98DP1DWL
	 black 	 T98DP1DZL
	 white / gold 	 T98DP1DWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98DP1DZLLB
tribes LED H1 - 60cm
DOWN
	 lamp type 	 LED
	colour temp. 	 2700K
	 max. watt 	 3 x 7W
	 voltage 	 350mA
	 lumen 	 3 x 600
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 700 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98DP2DWL
	 black 	 T98DP2DZL
	 white / gold 	 T98DP2DWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98DP2DZLLB
tribes LED H2 - 70cm
DOWN
	 lamp type 	 LED
	colour temp. 	 2700K
	 max. watt 	 3 x 7W
	 voltage 	 350mA
	 lumen 	 3 x 600
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 800 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98DP3DWL
	 black 	 T98DP3DZL
	 white / gold 	 T98DP3DWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98DP3DZLLB
tribes LED H3 - 80cm
DOWN
	 lamp type 	 LED
	colour temp. 	 2700K
	 max. watt 	 3 x 7W
	 voltage 	 350mA
	 lumen 	 3 x 600
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 1000 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98DP4DWL
	 black 	 T98DP4DZL
	 white / gold 	 T98DP4DWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98DP4DZLLB
tribes LED H4 - 100cm
DOWN
	 lamp type 	 LED
	colour temp. 	 2700K
	 max. watt 	 3 x 7W
	 voltage 	 350mA
	 lumen 	 3 x 600
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 1100 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98DP5DWL
	 black 	 T98DP5DZL
	 white / gold 	 T98DP5DWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98DP5DZLLB
	 lamp type 	 LED
	colour temp. 	 2700K
	 max. watt 	 3 x 7W
	 voltage 	 350mA
	 lumen 	 3 x 600
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 1200 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98DP6DWL
	 black 	 T98DP6DZL
	 white / gold 	 T98DP6DWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98DP6DZLLB
	 lamp type 	 LED
	colour temp. 	 2700K
	 max. watt 	 3 x 7W
	 voltage 	 350mA
	 lumen 	 3 x 600
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 1300 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98DP7DWL
	 black 	 T98DP7DZL
	 white / gold 	 T98DP7DWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98DP7DZLLB
	 lamp type 	 LED
	colour temp. 	 2700K
	 max. watt 	 3 x 7W
	 voltage 	 350mA
	 lumen 	 3 x 600
	 class	 2
	 gear	 -
	 length 	 1400 mm
	 width 	 55 mm
	 height	 1400 mm
order code
	 white 	 T98DP8DWL
	 black 	 T98DP8DZL
	 white / gold 	 T98DP8DWLLB
	 black / gold 	 T98DP8DZLLB
tribes LED H5 - 110cm
DOWN
tribes LED H6 - 120cm
DOWN
tribes LED H7 - 130cm
DOWN
tribes LED H8 - 140cm
DOWN